

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 10 of 2024

Harshal Desai.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB).

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

24-10-2024

At request of Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the hearing of this criminal revision petition is adjourned.

List on 25-10-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria