

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cri. Rev. P. No. 10 of 2024

Harshal Desai

Petitioner

Vs.

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB)

Respondent

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

28.11.2024

Mr. Y. Nirmolchand, President of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur, prays for adjournment of the matters listed today on the ground that the advocates are unable to appear before this Court due to the shut down called by the Coordinating Committee in Manipur Integrity (COCOMI).

At his request, list this matter on 17.01.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep