

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. A. No. 10 of 2024**

Chongtham Dhrubajit Singh

***...Appellant/s***

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors

***...Respondent/s***

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

07.03.2025

Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel appearing for the appellant requested to give some time to verify the record furnish to him which is not objected by Mr. Athouba Kh., learned Sr. counsel appearing for the respondents.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 25.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*