

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cri Rev P No.10 of 2024

Harshal Desai ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB) ... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
5.8.2025

Adjournment slip has been submitted by learned counsel
for the respondent with consent of other side.

List on 15.9.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit